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DURHAM, NH — New Hampsbhire residents are divided in their opinion of the recently passed tax law. Despite some predictions that
most Americans will see at least a short-term reduction in the taxes they pay, only one-third believe their taxes will decrease or that
they will be better off. Republicans are far more likely than Democrats and Independents to favor the tax law and believe they will be
better off and see their taxes decrease. When asked about the most important problem facing themselves and their family, respondents
most frequently mention health/healthcare or income/finances.

These findings are based on the latest Granite State Poll*, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Five hundred
and sixty-six (566) randomly selected New Hampshire adults were interviewed by landline and cellular telephone between February 10
and February 21, 2018. The margin of sampling error for the survey is +/- 4.1 percent.

Recent Tax Legislation
Last December, Congress passed and President Trump signed legislation intended to reduce taxes for many individuals and businesses.
New Hampshire residents are somewhat aware of the law: 21% percent say they have heard a great deal about the new tax law, 36%
have heard a fair amount, 29% have heard only a little, 13% have heard nothing at all, and less than 1% don't know or are unsure.

Republicans (63%) and Democrats (58%) are more likely than Independents (40%) to say they have heard a great deal or a fair amount.

In November 2017, when the legislation was still being formulated and debated, 18% reported hearing a great deal about the debate on
it while 20% reported having heard nothing at all about it.

How Much Heard About Tax Legislation Passed by Congress and Signed by President in December
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* We ask that this copyrighted information be referred to as the Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center.
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Opinion on the recent tax law is divided among Granite Staters who have heard at least a little about it (N=489). Thirty-four percent say
they strongly (22%) or somewhat (11%) favor it, 36% strongly (27%) or somewhat (9%) oppose it, 17% are neutral, and 13% don't know
or are unsure. There is a very large partisan divide in support for the tax law. Nearly two-thirds of Democrats (65%) oppose the law,
seven in ten Republicans (70%) favor it, and Independents are split nearly evenly (29% in favor, 34% opposed). In November 2017, when
the details of the legislation were still being decided upon, 39% said they were in favor of the plan while 43% opposed it.

Conservative talk radio listeners, those who voted for Donald Trump in 2016, self-described conservatives, those who attend religious
services once a week or more often, and men are more likely than others to favor this tax legislation. Self-described liberals, those who
voted for Hillary Clinton in 2016, Boston Globe readers, NHPR listeners, those who never attend religious services, and those who have
completed postgraduate work are more likely than others to oppose it.

Support or Oppose Recent Tax Legislation
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Expected Impact of Tax Plan

Thirty-four percent of Granite Staters believe their family will be better off under the new tax law, 33% think it will not make much of a
difference, 23% think they will be worse off, and 9% don't know or are not sure. Republicans (57%) are far more likely than
Independents (26%) or Democrats (18%) to think their family will be better off under the new tax law.

Conservative talk radio listeners, self-described conservatives, those who voted for Donald Trump in 2016, and those who attend

religious services once a week or more often are more likely than others to think themselves and their family will be better off under the
new tax law. Those who voted for Hillary Clinton in 2016 and self-described liberals are more likely to say they will be worse off.

Believe Yourself and Family Better or Worse Off Under Tax Plan
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Non-partisan tax experts predict that as a result of the recent tax legislation, most Americans will see at least a short-term decrease in
the amount of taxes they pay. However, only one-third (33%) of New Hampshire residents believe their taxes will decrease due to the
legislation. Thirty-five percent believe the amount of taxes they pay will stay the same, 26% believe their taxes will increase, and 6%
don't know or are unsure. Republicans (47%) are far more likely than Democrats (25%) or Independents (20%) to believe their taxes will
decrease, but even among Republicans only a plurality believe this will be the case.

Conservative talk radio listeners, self-described conservatives, and those who voted for Donald Trump in 2016 are more likely than
others to believe the amount of taxes they will be pay will decrease under the new tax law. Self-described liberals and those who voted
for Hillary Clinton in 2016 are more likely to say they their taxes will increase.

Believe Amount You Pay in Taxes Will Increase, Decrease, or Stay the Same
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When asked about the most important problem facing themselves and their family, a quarter of Granite Staters mention health or
healthcare (24%), 15% mention income or finances, and 8% each mention taxes or the economy. Fewer respondents mention the status
of the country or government (4%), education costs or loans (4%), the cost of living or housing (4%), aging or retirement (3%), job
availability or security (3%), or safety or security (3%). Fourteen percent mention something else as their most important problem, 7%
say they have no problems, and 3% don't know or are unsure.

In a Granite State Poll earlier this month, when asked for the most important problem facing the state, more than half of respondents
cited the drug crisis, but few mention it as the most important problem facing themselves or their family.

Conservative talk radio listeners, those who voted for Donald Trump in 2016, and self-identified Republicans are more likely than others
to cite taxes as the most important problem facing their family.
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Granite State Poll Methodology

These findings are based on the latest Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Five hundred
and sixty-six (566) randomly selected New Hampshire adults were interviewed in English by landline and cellular telephone between
February 10 and February 21, 2018. The margin of sampling error for the survey is +/- 4.1 percent. These MSE’s have not been adjusted
for design effect. The design effect for the survey is 1.2%.

The random sample used in the Granite State Poll was purchased from Marketing Systems Group (MSG), Horsham, PA. MSG screens
each selected telephone number to eliminate non-working numbers, disconnected numbers, and business numbers to improve the
efficiency of the sample, reducing the amount of time interviewers spend calling non-usable numbers. When a landline number is
reached, the interviewer randomly selects a member of the household by asking to speak with the adult currently living in the
household who has had the most recent birthday. This selection process ensures that every adult (18 years of age or older) in the
household has an equal chance of being included in the survey.

The data have been weighted to adjust for numbers of adults and telephone lines within households. Additionally, data were weighted
by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community Survey (ACS)
conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau. In addition to potential sampling error, all surveys have other potential sources of non-sampling
error including question order effects, question wording effects, and non-response. Due to rounding, percentages may not sum to
100%. The number of respondents in each demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-tabulation tables as some
respondents choose not to answer some questions.

For more information about the methodology used in the Granite State Poll, contact Dr. Andrew Smith at (603) 862-2226 or by email at
andrew.smith@unh.edu.

Granite State Poll, Winter 2018 Demographics

N %
Sex of Female 289 51%
Respondent ;5)¢ 277 49%
Age of 18to 34 146 27%
Respondent 35449 124 23%
50to 64 171 31%
65 and older 105 19%
Level of High school or less 168 30%
Education Technical school/Some college 214 38%
College graduate 110 20%
Postgraduate work 70 12%
Region of Central / Lakes 92 16%
State Connecticut Valley 70 12%
Manchester Area 106 19%
Mass Border 137 24%
North Country 62 11%
Seacoast 100 18%
Registered Reg. Democrat 131 23%
to Vote Reg. Undeclared/Not Reg. 300 54%
Reg. Republican 129 23%
Party ID Democrat 223 41%
Independent 129 23%

Republican 199 36%



TAX1: How much have you seen or heard about the tax law that was passed by Congress and signed into law by the President in late December, a

great deal, a fair amount, only a little, or nothing at all?
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TAX2: Based on what you have seen or heard, do you favor or oppose the tax law or don’t you have an opinion?

Strongly Somewhat Neutral Somewhat Strongly % N
Favor Favor E— Oppose Oppose ng -
STATEWIDE Feb 2018 22% 11% 17% 9% 27% 13% 489
Registeredto  Reg. Democrat 0% 5% 16% 9% 64% 6% 112
Vote Reg. Undeclared/Not Reg. 23% 10% 18% 12% 22% 15% 258
Reg. Republican 43% 21% 12% 3% 5% 16% 115
Party ID Democrat 2% 3% 20% 13% 52% 10% 201
Independent 14% 14% 14% 15% 19% 23% 93
Republican 50% 20% 13% 2% 4% 11% 182
Political Liberal 1% 1% 17% 9% 61% 10% 111
Ideology Moderate 20% 11% 18% 14% 22% 15% 214
Conservative 48% 19% 12% 3% 5% 13% 135
Media Listen to Conserv. Radio 64% 19% 5% 1% 4% 6% 72
Listen to NHPR 8% 8% 15% 9% 45% 14% 135
Read Boston Globe 13% 7% 16% 8% 51% 6% 58
Read Local Newspapers 16% 12% 18% 10% 29% 15% 154
Read Union Leader 21% 14% 10% 7% 27% 20% 89
Watch WMUR 19% 11% 17% 11% 30% 13% 255
Age of 18to 34 16% 13% 22% 12% 20% 18% 123
Respondent 35t049 23% 12% 20% 8% 21% 17% 100
50to 64 26% 11% 15% 6% 33% 9% 156
65 and older 23% 10% 10% 10% 37% 10% 96
Sex of Female 13% 10% 17% 13% 32% 14% 243
Respondent Male 31% 12% 16% 5% 23% 13% 246
Level of High school or less 30% 6% 25% 5% 21% 14% 131
Education Technical school/Some college 21% 14% 14% 10% 25% 16% 186
College graduate 23% 9% 12% 12% 31% 14% 102
Postgraduate work 13% 17% 14% 8% 41% 6% 66
Frequency Never 17% 10% 13% 14% 36% 10% 199
Attend Relig. oy times a year 25% 9% 18% 7% 24% 17% 149
service Once-twice a month 12% 15% 37% 7% 18% 11% 42
Once a week or more 35% 18% 13% 3% 16% 14% 92
2016 Donald Trump 52% 22% 11% 0% 2% 13% 183
Presidential = \};)5ry Clinton 2% 3% 18% 14% 53% 11% 195
Election Vote -y 16% 3% 21% 11% 24% 25% 51
Other 2% 15% 24% 19% 24% 16% 45
Region of State Central/Lakes 20% 15% 14% 9% 29% 14% 81
Connecticut Valley 15% 18% 20% 10% 25% 12% 55
Manchester Area 22% 14% 13% 11% 28% 11% 87
Mass Border 22% 12% 19% 8% 21% 18% 131
North Country 24% 1% 11% 10% 34% 20% 52

Seacoast 29% 7% 21% 7% 33% 4% 84



TAX3: From what you know of that legislation, do you think you and your family will be better off or worse off under the new tax law, or will it not
make much of a difference?
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STATEWIDE Feb 2018 34% 33% 23% 9% 487
Registeredto  Reg. Democrat 17% 39% 34% 9% 112
Vote Reg. Undeclared/Not Reg. 31% 33% 26% 9% 256
Reg. Republican 58% 28% 6% 7% 115
Party ID Democrat 18% 33% 40% 9% 201
Independent 26% 39% 24% 12% 91
Republican 57% 30% 5% 7% 182
Political Liberal 18% 33% 37% 11% 111
Ideology Moderate 28% 36% 27% 9% 213
Conservative 61% 27% 4% 7% 135
Media Listen to Conserv. Radio 75% 14% 7% 4% 72
Listen to NHPR 32% 30% 32% 7% 134
Read Boston Globe 38% 25% 32% 5% 58
Read Local Newspapers 37% 34% 24% 6% 154
Read Union Leader 33% 38% 23% 6% 89
Watch WMUR 32% 32% 26% 10% 255
Age of 18to 34 31% 37% 26% 6% 123
Respondent 35449 35% 36% 16% 13% 100
50to 64 43% 27% 22% 8% 156
65 and older 24% 38% 27% 11% 96
Sex of Female 29% 37% 27% 7% 242
Respondent Male 40% 29% 20% 11% 245
Level of High school or less 37% 31% 22% 11% 129
Education Technical school/Some college 31% 37% 21% 10% 186
College graduate 31% 32% 28% 8% 102
Postgraduate work 43% 28% 23% 5% 66
Frequency Never 28% 37% 27% 8% 199
Attend Relig. oy times a year 38% 30% 20% 12% 146
service Once-twice a month 27% 34% 31% 8% 42
Once a week or more 47% 28% 17% 7% 92
2016 Donald Trump 57% 31% 5% 7% 183
Presidential \yjjjary Clinton 19% 33% 39% 9% 195
ElectionVote 11 Not vote 17% 45% 19% 19% 50
Other 30% 30% 31% 9% 45
Region of State Central /Lakes 35% 29% 26% 11% 81
Connecticut Valley 32% 35% 24% 9% 55
Manchester Area 33% 24% 27% 15% 86
Mass Border 34% 39% 18% 8% 131
North Country 37% 38% 23% 2% 52

Seacoast 35% 34% 24% 7% 83



TAX4: And from what you know of that legislation, do you think the amount you pay in taxes will increase, decrease, or stay the same?

Increase Stay the Same Decrease Don’t&‘” ot N
STATEWIDE Feb 2018 26% 35% 33% 6% 488
Registeredto  Reg. Democrat 38% 27% 28% 7% 112
Vote Reg. Undeclared/Not Reg. 25% 40% 28% 6% 256
Reg. Republican 16% 32% 47% 4% 115
Party ID Democrat 39% 31% 25% 5% 201
Independent 25% 45% 20% 10% 91
Republican 11% 36% 47% 6% 182
Political Liberal 40% 29% 24% 7% 111
Ideology Moderate 25% 41% 28% 6% 213
Conservative 14% 30% 49% 7% 135
Media Listen to Conserv. Radio 13% 34% 50% 3% 72
Listen to NHPR 26% 34% 34% 7% 135
Read Boston Globe 21% 32% 41% 6% 58
Read Local Newspapers 30% 34% 32% 4% 154
Read Union Leader 22% 35% 41% 2% 89
Watch WMUR 30% 33% 31% 6% 255
Age of 18to34 28% 39% 28% 5% 123
Respondent 35449 23% 31% 38% 7% 100
50to 64 25% 31% 40% 4% 156
65 and older 26% 42% 21% 11% 96
Sex of Female 29% 39% 28% 4% 242
Respondent 3¢ 23% 32% 37% 8% 246
Level of High school or less 28% 39% 24% 9% 129
Education Technical school/Some college 26% 35% 33% 6% 186
College graduate 26% 32% 37% 6% 102
Postgraduate work 22% 33% 41% 3% 66
Frequency Never 29% 35% 33% 3% 199
AttendRelig.  royy times a year 22% 34% 37% 8% 147
service Once-twice a month 31% 44% 17% 9% 42
Once a week or more 23% 32% 35% 10% 92
2016 Donald Trump 13% 36% 46% 5% 183
Presidential \jjj3ry Clinton 40% 30% 26% 5% 195
ElectionVote 11 Not vote 24% 45% 20% 12% 50
Other 21% 40% 30% 9% 45
Region of State Central /Lakes 21% 29% 37% 13% 81
Connecticut Valley 37% 17% 42% 5% 55
Manchester Area 18% 41% 37% 3% 86
Mass Border 28% 39% 25% 8% 131
North Country 24% 44% 31% 1% 52

Seacoast 29% 36% 31% 5% 84



MIPFAM: What is the most important problem facing you and your family?

Agin M
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STATEWIDE Feb 2018 3% 4% 8%
Registeredto  Reg. Democrat 3% 4% 8%
Vote Reg. Undeclared/Not Reg. 4% 4% 7%
Reg. Republican 2% 3% 8%
Party ID Democrat 5% 4% 8%
Independent 1% 7% 5%
Republican 2% 2% 9%
Political Liberal 4% 1% 11%
Ideology Moderate 4% 3% 6%
Conservative 3% 3% 10%
Media Listen to Conserv. Radio 2% 4% 8%
Listen to NHPR 6% 1% 9%
Read Boston Globe 4% 3% 16%
Read Local Newspapers 5% 6% 10%
Read Union Leader 4% 2% 11%
Watch WMUR 3% 3% 9%
Age of 18to 34 5% 9%
Respondent 35449 1% 7% 6%
50to 64 4% 2% 6%
65 and older 11% 2% 9%
Sex of Female 3% 4% 6%
Respondent 3¢ 4% 4% 10%
Level of High school or less 1% 6% 5%
Education Technical school/Some college 3% 3% 10%
College graduate 6% 3% 7%
Postgraduate work 4% 3% 8%
Frequency Never 3% 3% 7%
Atte{1d Relig. ey times ayear 4% 7% 8%
Service Once-twice a month 3% 8%
Once a week or more 4% 1% 9%
2016 Donald Trump 1% 5% 8%
Presidential \j)jary Clinton 6% 1% 10%
ElectionVote 1 Not vote 2% 4%
Other 2% 11% 10%
Region of State Central/Lakes 1% 10%
Connecticut Valley 5% 6% 2%
Manchester Area 2% 4% 10%
Mass Border 6% 2% 8%
North Country 1% 3% 10%
Seacoast 3% 8% 5%
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MIPFAM: What is the most important problem facing you and your family?

Status of
Taxes ::Tﬁ% Country/ No Problems Other Don’t Know N
=ecurity Government

STATEWIDE Feb 2018 8% 3% 4% 7% 14% 3% 533
Registeredto  Reg. Democrat 2% 5% 4% 6% 11% 1% 128
Vote Reg. Undeclared/Not Reg. 10% 3% 5% 6% 13% 3% 285
Reg. Republican 13% 0% 2% 10% 23% 5% 115
Party ID Democrat 1% 4% 6% 6% 12% 2% 218
Independent 6% 0% 7% 9% 11% 3% 117
Republican 18% 2% 1% 7% 20% 3% 184

Political Liberal 1% 4% 4% 5% 9% 6% 119
Ideology Moderate 11% 2% 6% 7% 11% 1% 228
Conservative 11% 3% 1% 6% 25% 4% 149

Media Listen to Conserv. Radio 21% 1% 6% 30% 2% 75
Listen to NHPR 2% 4% 6% 7% 16% 142

Read Boston Globe 0% 2% 7% 7% 19% 3% 63
Read Local Newspapers 4% 1% 4% 8% 12% 3% 159

Read Union Leader 8% 0% 4% 9% 13% 5% 92
Watch WMUR 6% 3% 4% 6% 13% 3% 285
Age of 18to 34 9% 1% 3% 6% 13% 8% 128
Respondent 35449 10% 2% 4% 7% 15% 3% 123
50to 64 9% 4% 4% 5% 15% 0% 166

65 and older 4% 4% 7% 12% 15% 0% 98
Sex of Female 7% 4% 3% 4% 13% 2% 271
Respondent 3¢ 9% 2% 6% 10% 16% 4% 262
Level of High school or less 10% 2% 3% 8% 15% 5% 160
Education Technical school/Some college 8% 2% 4% 6% 13% 2% 195
College graduate 6% 4% 5% 9% 19% 3% 106

Postgraduate work 8% 4% 7% 5% 12% 1% 67
Frequency Never 7% 2% 3% 7% 15% 3% 226
Attend Relig. oy times a year 6% 2% 5% 6% 14% 3% 157
service Once-twice a month 17% 6% 4% 4% 9% 2% 44
Once a week or more 10% 3% 7% 9% 18% 3% 99
2016 Donald Trump 19% 2% 3% 7% 17% 4% 195
Presidential = \};)5ry Clinton 1% 4% 6% 6% 13% 2% 203
ElectionVote 1 Not vote 2% 1% 6% 119% 129% 2% 73
Other 1% 7% 17% 47

Region of State Central/Lakes 1% 1% 5% 8% 20% 5% 88
Connecticut Valley 16% 6% 6% 8% 13% 63
Manchester Area 11% 3% 5% 13% 2% 101
Mass Border 9% 3% 4% 6% 19% 2% 128

North Country 2% 3% 10% 7% 9% 7% 59

Seacoast 10% 5% 1% 10% 9% 3% 94



